Share Capital and alteration of the Capital 
Clause of Memorandum of Association of 
the Company. Consequently, the authorized 
share capital has been changed to  
` 2550,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand 

Five Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 
35,00,00,000 (Thirty-Five Crores) equity 
shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 
220,00,00,000 (Two Hundred and Twenty 
Crores) Preference Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten Only) each.

b.	� Raising of funds by issue of up to 
220,00,00,000 Non-Convertible Cumulative 
Redeemable Preference Shares of ` 10/- 
each on Private Placement basis to Ambuja 
Cements Limited, Holding Company.